 Addressed Inspections by INAC during July 2017, and proposed inspection prior to close 

of field season. 

On September 27, 2017, Bonito Capital Corp. on behalf of LMI posted a guarantee from HSBC to 

the Receiver General of Canada, represented by the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern 

Development, in the amount of thirty-four million six hundred fifty thousand (34,650,000) 

dollars. 

On October 18, 2017, LMI filed the Lupin Mine Site Interim Closure and Restoration Plan (ICRP), 

October 2017 and the Closure Cost Update, Lupin Mine, Nunavut, prepared by Golder Associates, 

October 2017.  The Closure Cost Update was prepared using the latest available version of